
Dates RIDE/EVENT RIDE CAPTAIN NOTES/LINKS
On 

Calendar?

Sat Jan 24-Thu Jan 29 SIW Annual Florida Trip-Gainesville/Kissimmee FL Carole Sutton YES

Sat Jan 31 - Sat Feb 7 FLORIDA TARPON SPRINGS TRIP Barbara Thorn YES

Sun Feb 15 CHERRY PIE RIDE-4103 Jack Teeple Rd-Charlestown,12/25/30 Clare Burkhart
Please RSVP to Clare at 502-544-1504 and bring a 

"presidential" treat for sharing afterwards.
YES

Sun Mar 8 Daylight Savings Time starts  YES

Sat Mar 28 Easter Egg Ride-SCHS Roben Rosenberger YES

TBA Club Meeting Peggy Bannon

Sat Apr 11 ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY & Post Ride - Silver Creek High School Roben Rosenberger YES

Sun Apr 12 Tour de Lou, Big Four Lawn, Louisville   12/26/35/62 Eric Helton https://discover.kdf.org/tour-de-lou/ YES

Sat Apr 18 Redbud Ride KCC, London KY   24/34/72/100 Need RC LondonRedBudRide

Sat Apr 25 Honeybee Festival Lafayette GA  33/52/74 Need RC https://www.bikereg.com/honeybeebicycleride

TBA Little Miami Trail, Xenia Need RC

Sat May 16 St Mary of the Knobs 3 Steeples Ride Roben Rosenberger st-mary-of-the-knobs-3-steeples-bike-ride YES

Fri May 22-Sun May 24 Horsey Hundred KCC, Georgetown, KY Need RC https://horseyhundred.com/

Mon May 25 Mayor's Hike, Bike and Paddle Need RC

TBA Club Meeting Peggy Bannon

Fri Jun 12 Pre-Tour of Minnesota Ride, N. Mankato, Albert Lea, and Faribault Joe Gutmann YES

Sat Jun 13-Fri Jun 19 Tour of Minnesota, N. Mankato, Albert Lea, and Faribault Joe Gutmann  https://www.tourofminnesota.com YES

Sat Jun 20 Licking Valley Century KCC, Alexandria KY  21/41/62/100 Need RC https://lickingvalleycentury.com/

Week of Jun 21 Annual Michigan Trip Joan Gilley

Sat Jul 4 Independence Day Ride, Location to be determined Maggie Ridge 

Sat Jul 11 Summer Picnic (also rides at 8am and 10am) Peggy Bannon American Legion, Sellersburg YES

Wed Jul 15-Fri Jul 17 7/15 Short Park Newton OH; 7/16&7/17 Train Station Xenia Paul Beach YES

TBA RAIN RIDE-Terre Haute Joe Bolan http://www.rainride.org

Sat Jul 18 Holland MI 100   17/36/67/100 Ed Gootee https://www.holland100.com/ YES

Sat Jul 18-Sat Jul 25 RAGBRAI Joe Gutmann https://ragbrai.com/ YES

Thu Jul 23-Fri Jul 24 Pre-Amishland Rides, Shipshewana Carole Sutton YES

Sat Jul 25-Sun Jul 26 Amishland & Lakes, LaGrange IN Carole Sutton https://www.amishlandandlakes.com/ YES

Week of 7/26 Vatican Ride Joan Gilley

TBA Club Meeting Peggy Bannon
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https://discover.kdf.org/tour-de-lou/
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://runsignup.com/Race/KY/London/LondonRedBudRide&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0GdVfCCP4AOdSVzLoZyirK
https://www.bikereg.com/honeybeebicycleride
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http://www.rainride.org/
https://www.holland100.com/
https://ragbrai.com/
https://www.amishlandandlakes.com/
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Sat Aug 1 Tour de Pork Robin Meredith 2026 info not yet available

Sat Aug 1 Strassenfest, Jasper IN Need RC https://jasperstrassenfest.org

Sat Aug 9 Old Kentucky Home Tour Need RC https://runsignup.com/Race/KY/Crestwood/okht

Sat Aug 22 Wabash River Ride, West Lafayette IN Joe Bolan 2026 info not yet available

Sat Aug 29 Hancock Flat 50, Greenfield IN    25/50 Robin Meredith https://www.hancockflat50.com/ YES

Fri Sep 4-Mon Sep7 Midwest Tandem Rally, Kalamazoo MI Need RC https://www.midwesttandemrally.org/home YES

Sat Sep 5 Whistle Stop Ride, Georgetown IN Tim Meyer

Mon Sep 7 Mayor's Hike, Bike and Paddle Need RC

Mon Sep 14-Wed Sep 16 Little Miami, Xenia OH Carole Sutton

Sat Sep 12 BikeToBeatCancer   5/15/35/65 John Neichter https://p2p.onecause.com/biketobeatcancer yes

Sat Sep 12 Tour de Ramps Need RC Tour de Ramps

Sat Sep 12 Limestone Cycling Tour KCC, Maysville KY   27/43/67/100 Need RC https://limestonecyclingtour.com/

Sat Sep 19 5-in-50 Rushville, IN Wilkie Days Covered Bridge Ride Joe Bolan https://willkiedays.com/ YES

Sat 9/20-Sat 9/26 Bike GAPCO Pittsburgh PA to Washington DC Ann Bishop https://www.bubbaspamperedpedalers.com/bike-gapco/ YES

Sat Sep 26 Harvest Homecoming Bob & Susie Peters https://siwheelmen.org/harvest.php

TBA Club Meeting Peggy Bannon

TBA Medaryville, IN Crane Cruise Robin Meredith https://cranecruise.com/ride-details

Sat Oct 3 Cameron Ponder Cycling Classic KCC, Elizabethtown KY   10/30/110 Need RC Cameron Ponder Cycling Classic

Sat Oct 10-Fri Oct 16 Natchez Trail Ride, Vicksburg MS Barbara Thorn natchez-trace-bike-tour YES

TBA Hilly Hundred Need RC https://www.hillyhundred.org/

Sun Nov 1 Daylight Savings Time ends  YES

TBA Joan and Peg's Birthday Ride Joan Gilley

Sat Nov 7 ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY & Post Ride - Silver Creek High School Roben Rosenberger YES

Thu Nov 26 Thanksgiving Day Ride Bob Peters YES

TBA Annual Club Meeting Peggy Bannon

Fri Dec 4 SIW Award Banquet Peggy Bannon

Fri Dec 25 Christmas Day Ride Bob Peters YES
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https://p2p.onecause.com/biketobeatcancer
https://battistrada.com/en/cycling-calendar/edition/tour-de-ramps-2025/42435/
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https://lizardheadcyclingguides.com/road-mountain-bike-tours/spring-fall-bike-tours/natchez-trace-bike-tour/
https://www.hillyhundred.org/

